3781956

CH \$140.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Intellectual Property Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.		11/03/2010	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Capital Corporation, as Collateral Agent	
Street Address:	500 W. Monroe Street	
Internal Address:	14th Floor	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60661	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3781956	PSYCH INSIGHTS
Registration Number:	3329432	QI
Registration Number:	2125539	QI
Registration Number:	3329431	QUALITY INDICATOR PROJECT
Serial Number:	77520033	QI MAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)751-4864

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-906-1200

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Angela M. Amaru c/o Latham & Watkins

Address Line 1: 885 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004412 FRAME: 0571

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	039112-0040				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Amaru				
Signature:	/s/ Angela M. Amaru				
Date:	11/10/2010				
Total Attachments: 14					
source=Intellectual Property Security Agree	ment (2)#page1.tif				
source=Intellectual Property Security Agree	ment (2)#page2.tif				
source=Intellectual Property Security Agree	ment (2)#page3.tif				
source=Intellectual Property Security Agree	ment (2)#page4.tif				
source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (2)#page5.tif					
source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (2)#page6.tif					
source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (2)#page7.tif					
source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (2)#page8.tif					
source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (2)#page9.tif					
source=Intellectual Property Security Agree	ment (2)#page10.tif				

source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (2)#page11.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (2)#page12.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (2)#page13.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (2)#page14.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004412 FRAME: 0572

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), dated as of November 3, 2010, made by each of the Persons listed on the signature pages hereto (collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>"), in favor of GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as collateral agent (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") for the Lenders (in such capacity, together with its successors in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>").

$\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$:

WHEREAS, capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein (including terms used in the preamble and the recitals) shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of November 3, 2010 (the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"), among PG Holdco, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdings"), PGA Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), the Subsidiary Guarantors party thereto, and the Collateral Agent.

WHEREAS, the rules of construction and other interpretive provisions specified in Section 1.2 of the Credit Agreement shall apply to this Agreement, including terms defined in the preamble and recitals hereto.

Accordingly, the Grantors and the Collateral Agent agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Grant of Security</u>. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the United States Trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby, and the United States Copyright registrations and applications set forth in Schedule B hereto, and all rights to sue or otherwise recover for any past, present or future infringement or other violation or impairment of any of the foregoing (collectively, the "Collateral").

SECTION 2. <u>Security for Obligations</u>. The grant of a security interest in the Collateral by each Grantor under this Agreement secures the payment and performance of all Obligations of such Grantor now or hereafter existing.

SECTION 3. <u>Recordation</u>. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable governmental officer located in the United States record this Agreement.

SECTION 4. <u>Grants, Rights and Remedies</u>. This Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement. Each Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Collateral Agent with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004412 FRAME: 0573

incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the terms of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the terms of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed by one or more of the parties to this Agreement on any number of separate counterparts (including by telecopy), and all of said counterparts taken together shall be deemed to constitute one and the same instrument.

SECTION 6. <u>GOVERNING LAW</u>. THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

SECTION 7. <u>Severability</u>. Any provision of this Agreement which is prohibited or unenforceable in any jurisdiction shall, as to such jurisdiction, be ineffective to the extent of such prohibition or unenforceability without invalidating the remaining provisions hereof, and any such prohibition or unenforceability in any jurisdiction shall not invalidate or render unenforceable such provision in any other jurisdiction.

SECTION 8. <u>Notices</u>. All notices, requests and demands pursuant hereto shall be made in accordance with Section 10.2 of the Credit Agreement.

SECTION 9. <u>Expenses</u>. Subject to Section 10.5 of the Credit Agreement, each Grantor agrees to reimburse the Collateral Agent for its reasonable and documented out-of-pocket expenses in connection with this Agreement, including the reasonable and documented fees, other charges and disbursements of counsel for the Collateral Agent.

[Remainder of the page intentionally left blank]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor and the Collateral Agent have duly executed this Intellectual Property Security Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

PRESS, GANEY ASSOCIATES, INC.

By:

Name: Paul D. Worland

Title: Vice President and Secretary

DATA ADVANTAGE, LLC

By

Name: Paul D. Worland

Title: Vice President and Secretary

PATIENTIMPACT LLC

By

Name: Paul D. Worland

Title: Vice President and Secretary

CENTER FOR PERFORMANCE SCIENCES,

INC.

By:

Name: Andrew J. Cavanna

Title: Secretary

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Brent Shepherd

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

	COUNTRY	MARK	SERIAL NO.	STATUS	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	OWNER INFORMATION
1.	Australia	BEST PLACE TO PRACTICE	1291401	Pending			Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
2.	Australia	CLEARLY THE RIGHT DIRECTION	873560	Registered	873560	6/5/2002	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
3.	Australia	COMPASS AWARD	1184731	Pending			Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
4.	Australia	DESIGN for Achievement Awards	1184730	Pending			Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
5.	Australia	ECOMPASS	1182931	Pending			Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
6.	Australia	FIRST PERSON	906331	Registered	906331	12/23/2002	Data Advantage, LLC
7.	Australia	INFOEDGE	838970	Registered	838970	11/17/2000	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
8.	Australia	INFOTURN	838966	Registered	838966	1/8/2001	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
9.	Australia	PARTNERS IN IMPROVEMENT	1186786	Registered		12/11/2007	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
10.	Australia	PRECEPTOR	838967	Registered	838967	1/19/2001	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
11.	Australia	PRESS GANEY	873559	Registered	873559	1/10/2002	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
12.	Australia	SOLUTIONS STARTERS	1182933	Registered			Data Advantage, LLC
13.	Australia	SUCCESS STORY AWARD	1184733	Pending			Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
14.	Australia	SUMMIT AWARD	1184732	Pending			Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
15.	Australia	TOP IMPROVER	1291400	Pending			Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.

NY\1700753.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004412 FRAME: 0578

	COUNTRY	MARK	SERIAL NO.	STATUS	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	OWNER INFORMATION
16.	Canada	CLEARLY THE RIGHT DIRECTION	881872	Registered	521872	1/19/2000	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
17.	Canada	COMPASS AWARD	1,352,366	Pending			Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
18.	Canada	ECOMPASS	1,353,784	Pending			Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
19.	Canada	FIRST PERSON	1135222	Registered	627589	12/6/2004	Press, Ganey Associates Inc.
20.	Canada	INFOEDGE	1059942	Registered	573327	1/9/2003	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
21.	Canada	INFOTURN	1059944	Registered	581597	5/14/2003	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
22.	Canada	PARTNERS IN IMPROVEMENT	1357705	Pending			Data Advantage, LLC
23.	Canada	PRECEPTOR	1059943	Expired	582100	5/22/2003	Data Advantage, LLC
24.	Canada	PRESS GANEY	881871	Registered	521871	1/19/2000	Data Advantage, LLC
25.	Canada	SOLUTIONS STARTERS	1,353,785	Pending			Data Advantage, LLC
26.	Canada	SUCCESS STORY AWARD	1,352,369	Pending			Data Advantage, LLC
27.	Canada	SUMMIT AWARD	1,352,360	Pending			Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
28.	New Zealand	FIRST PERSON	654090	Registered	654090	9/5/2002	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
29.	United States	A2RISE PROCESS	85/094,502	Pending			Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.

	COUNTRY	MARK	SERIAL NO.	STATUS	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	OWNER INFORMATION
30.	United States	A2RISE PROCESS 1. ASSESS START 2. ANALYZE 3. RECOMMEND 4. IMPLEMENT 5. SUSSTAIN 6. EVALUATE	85/093.671	Pending			Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
31.	United States	BEST PLACE TO PRACTICE	77/615,182	Registered	3,730,218	12/22/2009	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
32.	United States	BRIEFINGS	77/469,110	Registered	3,645,789	6/30/2009	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
33.	United States	BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE FOR HEALTHCARE	77/342,676	Registered	3,497,417	9/2/2008	Data Advantage, LLC
34.	United States	COMPASS AWARD	77/182,561	Registered	3,348,003	12/4/2007	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
35.	United States	DATA ADVANTAGE	78/727558	Registered	3,215,070	3/6/2007	Data Advantage, LLC
36.	United States	DESIGN for Achievement Awards	77/188,230	Registered	3,356,012	12/18/2007	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc
37.	United States	EDUCORE	78/704,968	Registered	3,126,797	8/8/2006	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
38.	United States	FIRST PERSON	76/320,275	Registered	2,681,835	1/28/2003	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
39.	United States	THE HEALTHCARE DATA EXPERTS	77/298,728	Registered	3,497,390	7/9/2008	Data Advantage, LLC

	COUNTRY	MARK	SERIAL NO.	STATUS	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	OWNER INFORMATION
40.	United States	HEALTHCARE MARKET INTELLIGENCE TO COMPETE	77/342,690	Registered	3,533,388	12/3/2007	Data Advantage, LLC
41.	United States	HEALTHCARE VALUE INDEX	77/474,308	Pending			Data Advantage, LLC
42.	United States	HOSPITAL VALUE- BASED PURCHASING INDEX	77/847,516	Pending			Data Advantage, LLC
43.	United States	HOSPITAL VALUE INDEX	77/505,599	Registered	3,823,324	7/20/2010	Data Advantage, LLC
44.	United States	HOT COMMENTS	77/469,118	Registered	3,649,579	7/7/2009	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
45.	United States	INFOEDGE	75/887,573	Registered	2,505,910	11/13/2001	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
46.	United States	INFOTURN	75/887,586	Registered	2,570,703	5/21/2002	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
47.	United States	IS IT WORTH IT?	77/505,581	Registered	3,615,021	5/5/2009	Data Advantage, LLC
48.	United States	ONLINE ACTION PLANNING	77/469,129	Registered	3,637,013	6/9/2009	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
49.	United States	PARTNER OF CHOICE	77/615,180	Registered	3,857,505	10/5/2010	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
50.	United States	PARTNERS IN IMPROVEMENT	77/162,961	Registered	3,406,364	4/1/2008	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
51.	United States	PARTNERS IN QUALITY	74/090,695	Registered	1,682,891	4/14/1992	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
52.	United States	PARTNERS IN QUALITY	74/090,668	Registered	1,795,361	9/28/1993	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
53.	United States	PLANNING 2.0	77/353,722	Registered	3,523,561	10/28/2008	Data Advantage, LLC
54.	United States	PRESS GANEY	75/425,846	Registered	2,228,347	3/2/1999	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
55.	United States	PRESS GANEY	85/079,653	Pending			Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.

	COUNTRY	MARK	SERIAL NO.	STATUS	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	OWNER INFORMATION
					1101		
56.	United States	PRESS GANEY OUTCOMES DRIVEN. PERFORMANCE STRONG.	85/079,735	Pending			Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
		PRESSOANEY					
57.	United States	PRESS GANEY PARTNERS	77/573,025	Registered	3,772,658	4/6/2010	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
58.	United States	PYSCH INSIGHTS	77/524,675	Registered	3,781,956	4/27/2010	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
59.	United States	QI	78/930,940	Registered	3,329,432	11/6/2007	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
60.	United States	QI	75/216,975	Registered	2,125,539	12/30/1997	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
61.	United States	QI MAP	77/520,033	Pending			Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
62.	United States	QUALITY INDICATOR PROJECT	78/930,936	Registered	3,329,431	11/6/2007	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
63.	United States	SERVICE OPPORTUNITY SYSTEM	76/524,145	Registered	2,947,350	5/10/2005	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
64.	United States	SOLUTIONS STARTER	78/704,967	Registered	3,126,796	8/8/2006	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
65.	United States	SOLUTIONS STARTERS	77/142,349	Registered	3,439,221	6/31/2008	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
66.	United States	SOS	76/524,150	Registered	2,907,775	12/7/2004	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
67.	United States	SUCCESS STORY AWARD	77/187,874	Registered	3,348,013	12/4/2007	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
68.	United States	SUMMIT AWARD	77/182,471	Registered	3,348,001	12/4/2007	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.

	COUNTRY	MARK	SERIAL NO.	STATUS	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	OWNER INFORMATION
69.	United States	TOP IMPROVER	77/615,181	Registered	3,730,217	12/22/2009	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
70.	United States	VOICES OF VALUE	77/837,114	Pending			Data Advantage, LLC
71.	United States	VOICES OF VALUE	77/877,585	Pending			Data Advantage, LLC
72.	United States	PATIENTIMPACT	78889298	Registered	3217945	3/13/2007	PatientImpact LLC

SCHEDULE B

U.S. Copyright Registrations

	TITLE	REG. NO.	OWNER INFORMATION
1.	Air medical transport services referring client survey	TX6073819	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
2.	Air medical transport services referring client survey	V3563D129	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
3.	Air medical transport services referring client survey	V3571D199	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
4.	Air medical transport services receiving client survey	TX6073820	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
5.	Ambulatory surgery survey	TX6073852	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
6.	Ambulatory surgery survey	TX6125038	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
7.	Assisted living resident survey	TX6073849	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
8.	Assisted living family survey	TX6073850	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
9.	Bank customer satisfaction survey	TX6073848	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
10.	Billing process survey	TX6073844	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
11.	Credit union member satisfaction survey	TX6073847	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
12.	Dental data solutions survey	TX6073846	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
13.	Dental patient satisfaction survey	TX5532885	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
14.	Dental patient satisfaction survey	TX5532886	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
15.	Dental patient satisfaction survey	TX5537123	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
16.	Dental patient satisfaction survey	V3503D477	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
17.	Dental service survey	TX6073846	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
18.	Dental Survey	V3548D891	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
19.	Dental Survey	V3561D827	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
20.	Emergency room survey	TX6073812	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
21.	Emergency medical transportation satisfaction survey	TX6073843	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
22.	Employee satisfaction survey	TX6073832	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
23.	Employee perspective survey	TX6073833	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
24.	Home health care survey	TX6073831	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
25.	Home medical equipment survey	TX6073830	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
26.	Hospice services survey	TX6073829	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
27.	Inpatient survey with ICU section	TX6073822	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
28.	Inpatient survey with ICU section	TX6541259	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
29.	Inpatient obstetrical survey	TX6073823	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
30.	Inpatient obstetrical survey	TX6541255	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
31.	Inpatient survey with emergency department section	TX6073824	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
32.	Inpatient survey with emergency department section	TX6541256	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
33.	Inpatient survey	TX6073825	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
34.	Inpatient survey	TX6541258	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
35.	Inpatient behavioral health satisfaction survey	TX6073827	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
36.	Inpatient pediatric survey	TX6073837	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
37.	Inpatient rehabilitation survey	TX6073840	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
38.	Inpatient rehabilitation survey	TX6541257	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
39.	Inpatient Transplant Survey	TXu1665637	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
40.	LTACH inpatient survey	TX6073821	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
41.	Medical practices survey	TX5962553	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
42.	Medical practice survey	TX5962567	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
43.	Medical staff survey	TX6073826	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
44.	Medical staff survey	TX6073838	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
45.	Nursing home resident survey	TX6073817	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
46.	Nursing home family survey	TX6073818	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
47.	Orthodontic services survey	TX6073813	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
48.	Outpatient rehabilitation survey	TX6073814	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
49.	Outpatient mental health survey	TX6073815	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
50.	Outpatient oncology survey	TX6073816	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
51.	Outpatient services survey	TX6073851	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
52.	Outpatient services survey	TX6073811	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
53.	Outpatient Transplant Survey	TXu1665638	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.

- 7 -

	TITLE	REG. NO.	OWNER INFORMATION
54.	Patient survey	TX6073845	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
55.	Pediatric emergency department survey	TX6073842	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
56.	Physician satisfaction questionnaire	TX6073841	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
57.	Referral source physician survey	TX6073834	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
58.	Referral source nonphysician survey	TX6073835	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
59.	Referral source dentist survey	TX6073836	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
60.	Retirement/independent living survey	TX6073828	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
61.	Urgent care survey	TX6073839	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
62.	What patients love: Press Ganey's Guide to HCAHPS	TX6577750	Press, Ganey Associates, Inc.
63.	The Maryland Hospital Association quality indicator project 7.0 software suite	TXu000901920	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
64.	The Maryland Hospital Association quality indicator project Qi Graph: ver. 6.0	TXu000785077	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
65.	The Maryland Hospital Association quality indicator project QI tracking	TXu000901861	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
66.	Maryland Hospital Association, Quality Indicator Project report, fourth quarter, 1996	TXu000794557	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
67.	MHA Quality Indicator Project, analysis of second quarter 1999 : home care indicator data	TX0005079311	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
68.	MHA Quality Indicator Project, second quarter 1999	TX0005079309	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
69.	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.OI Project core measures component software & associated documentation	TXu001098985	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
70.	Psych Qi Graph 1.5: system coordinator version: user's guide	TXu000812955	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
71.	Quality Indicator Project : acute care implementation manual	TXu000860082	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
72.	Quality Indicator Project acute care indicator set quarter 3, 2000	TX0005352760	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
73.	Quality Indicator Project : analysis of acute care indicator data, 1st quarter 99	TX0005018895	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
74.	Quality Indicator Project : analysis of acute care indicator data, 2nd quarter 99	TX0005079310	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
75.	Quality Indicator Project : analysis of acute care indicator data, 4th quarter 99	TX0005082600	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
76.	Quality Indicator Project : analysis of first quarter 1999 home care indicator data	TXu000928129	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
77.	Quality Indicator Project : analysis of fourth quarter 1997 core indicator data	TXu000852360	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
78.	Quality Indicator Project : analysis of fourth quarter 1998 acute care indicator data	TX0005001106	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
79.	Quality Indicator Project : analysis of fourth quarter 1998 long- term care indicator data	TX0005001107	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
80.	Quality Indicator Project : analysis of fourth quarter 1998 psychiatric care indicator data	TX0005001105	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
81.	Quality Indicator Project : analysis of long-term care indicator data, 1st quarter 99	TX0005029656	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
82.	Quality Indicator Project : analysis of long-term care indicator data, 4th quarter 99	TX0005082598	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
83.	Quality Indicator Project : analysis of psychiatric indicator data, 1st quarter 99	TX0005030245	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
84.	Quality Indicator Project : analysis of psychiatric indicator data, 4th quarter 99	TX0005082599	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
85.	Quality Indicator Project : analysis of second quarter 1998 acute care indicator data	TXu000895643	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
86.	Quality Indicator Project: analysis of second quarter 1998 long- term care indicator data	TXu000895644	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
87.	Quality Indicator Project : analysis of second quarter 1998 psychiatric care indicator data	TXu000895765	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
88.	Quality Indicator Project: analysis of second quarter 1999 psychiatric care indicator data	TX0005079617	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
89.	Quality indicator project: analysis of the fourth quarter 1997 long- term care indicator data	TXu000852413	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.

	TITLE	REG. NO.	OWNER INFORMATION
90.	Quality indicator project : analysis of the fourth quarter 1997 psychiatric care indicator data	TXu000852412	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
91.	Quality Indicator Project : analysis of the third quarter 1997 long term care indicator data	TXu000837316	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
92.	Quality Indicator Project : analysis of third quarter 1998 acute care indicator data	TX0004998073	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
93.	Quality Indicator Project : analysis of third quarter 1998 long-term care indicator data	TX0004998072	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
94.	Quality Indicator Project : analysis of third quarter 1998 psychiatric care indicator data	TX0004998071	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
95.	Quality Indicator Project analysis second quarter 1997 core data	TXu000821404	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
96.	Quality Indicator Project: analysis third quarter 1997 core data	TXu000837317	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
97.	Quality Indicator Project : first quarter, 1998	TXu000860074	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
98.	Quality Indicator Project: first quarter 1998 core indicators report	TXu000860080	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
99.	Quality Indicator Project : first quarter 1998 long term care indicators report	TXu000860075	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
100.	Quality Indicator Project home care indicator set quarter 3, 2000	TX0005352764	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
101.	Quality Indicator Project implementation manual	TXu000877361	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
102.	Quality indicator project implementation manual : long-term care indicators : May 1997	TXu000805820	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
103.	Quality Indicator Project implementation manual : psychiatric indicators	TXu000804224	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
104.	Quality Indicator Project : long term care indicator data	TXu000860079	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
105.	Quality Indicator Project long-term care indicator set quarter 3, 2000	TX0005352762	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
106.	Quality Indicator Project: psychiatric care implementation manual	TXu000860081	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
107.	Quality Indicator Project psychiatric care indicator set quarter 3, 2000	TX0005352758	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
108.	Quality Indicator Project Qi graph, version 6.0 system manual	TXu000791380	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
109.	Quality indicator project report : 1st quarter, 1997 : analysis of first quarter 1997 core data	TXu000805821	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
110.	QI Project data collection software manual core indicators 6.0	TXu000775509	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
111.	Quality indicator project	TXu000505969	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
112.	Quality Indicator Project : core indicators 6.0 data collection software manual	TXu000775513	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
113.	Quality Indicator Project implementation manual	TXu000775511	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
114.	Quality Indicator Project implementation manual : psychiatric indicators	TXu000775515	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.
115.	Quality Indicator Project psychiatric care indicators : data collection software manual	TXu000775512	Center for Performance Sciences, Inc.

RECORDED: 11/10/2010